
   
  UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA CAWANGAN KELANTAN 

                                         

                                             TITLE: 

A STUDY OF SERVICE RECOVERY ACTIONS BY 

TM POINT KUALA KRAI 

 

PREPARED BY: 

NADHRATHUL AIN BT. IBRAHIM 

2009404748 

 

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

(HONS) MARKETING 

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

KAMPUS KOTA BHARU, KELANTAN. 

JUNE 2012 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

 

Assalamualaikum…… 

Alhamdulillah, in the name of Allah S.W.T., I have completed this project paper. It would be 

impossible to complete this research without the help from many parties. Thus, I would like to 

record my enormous appreciation to everyone who have been involved directly or indirectly in 

completing this task. 

First of all, I would like to express my sincere gratitude and appreciation to my respected 

advisor, Madam Nik Sarina bt Nik Md. Salleh and second examiner, Dr. Zuhal b. Hussein for 

their guidance, support, advice and supervision in completing this study. Their constructive 

comments and advices are valuable in making this study  for a success. Not forgotting, my 

special appreciation to my family too especially my parents for their continuous prayers, support 

and understanding. 

Last but not least, I would like to record my appreciation to all my entire classmates and  friends 

for giving me their support to finish this report. For  all their support and guidance, only Allah 

S.W.T. can repay them. I would not be able to finish this research within the given time without 

all their precious guidance. 

 

 

 



EXECUTIVES SUMMARY 

Service recovery action is one of the strategies that is implemented by many companies to 

recover their service failure toward their customers. The researcher has studied the service  

recovery action that are provided by TM Point Kuala Krai. There are three strategies  involved in 

this research which are distributive justice, processing justice and interactive justice. The 

objective of this study is to identify the factors that influence service recovery actions by TM 

Point Kuala Krai. Besides that, this study is to give suggestions and recommendations to TM 

Point Kuala Krai on how to improve their service recovery strategy. This study takes an 

exploratory approach. Exploratory research is conducted by the researcher to obtain greater 

understanding of a concept or to help crystallize the definition of a problem. The researcher is 

used non probability technique which it is convenient technique. Convenient technique is the 

least expensive and least time consuming of all sampling techniques. It is also easy to measure 

(Malhotra, 2007). Data were gathered from the questionnaires which are distributed to 103 

respondents of TM Point Kuala Krai. The data are analyzed by using SPSS through the 

frequency analysis, reliability test, hypothesis testing and correlation coefficient analysis. From 

the analysis, the researcher found that distributive justice, interactive justice and processing 

justice have a significant relationship with the service recovery action provided by TM Point 

Kuala Krai. From the findings, it shows that distributive justice is the most important factor 

because it has the strongest correlation than the other factors with service recovery. As a 

conclusion, the researcher has also stated several recommendations. It is a great pleasure if TM 

Point Kuala Krai evaluates the suggestions from the respondents and the researcher 

 



TABLE OF CONTENT  

 

ITEMS 

 

 

PAGE 

 

TITLE FLY PAGE  

TITLE PAGE i 

LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION ii 

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL iii 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iv 

TABLE OF CONTENT v – vi 

LIST OF TABLES vii 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY viii 

1.0 INTRODUCTION 

1.1 BACKGROUND OF STUDY 

1.2 BACKGROUND OF TM POINT 

1.3 PROBLEM STATEMENT 

1.4 RESEARCH OBJECTIVE 

1.5 THEORITICAL FRAMEWORK 

1.6 RESEARCH QUESTIONS 

1.7 HYPOTHESIS 

1.8 SIGNIFICANCE OF STUDY 

1.9 DEFINITION OF TERMS 

1.10 LIMITATIONS OF STUDY 

1.11 SCOPE OF STUDY 

 

1-2 

3-4 

5-7 

8 

8-9 

9 

9-10 

10-11 

12 

13 

14 

2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.1 SERVICE RECOVERY 

2.2 DISTRIBUTIVE JUSTICE 

2.3 PROCESSING JUSTICE 

2.4 INTERACTIVE JUSTICE 

 

15-19 

19-22 

22-25 

25-27 

3.0 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 

3.1 RESEARCH DESIGN 

3.1.1 DATA COLLECTION METHOD 

3.1.2 SAMPLING TECHNIQUES  

3.2 PROCEDURES FOR DATA ANALYSIS 

 

28 

29-30 

31-32 

32-33 

4.0 FINDING/RESULT 

4.1 FREQUENCY ANALYSIS 

4.2 REALIBILITY TEST  

4.3 HYPOTHESIS TESTING AND CORRELATION 

ANALYSIS 

4.4 REGRESSION 

4.5 INTERPRETATION OF OBJECTIVES 

 

34-37 

37-38 

39-42 

 

42-43 

44-45 

5.0 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION 

5.1 CONCLUSION 

 

46-47 



5.2 RECOMMENDATIONS 48-51 

BIBLIOGRAPHY  52-56 

APPENDICES  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


