

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA CAWANGAN KELANTAN

TITLE:

A STUDY OF SERVICE RECOVERY ACTIONS BY TM POINT KUALA KRAI

PREPARED BY:

NADHRATHUL AIN BT. IBRAHIM

2009404748

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KAMPUS KOTA BHARU, KELANTAN.

JUNE 2012

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Assalamualaikum.....

Alhamdulillah, in the name of Allah S.W.T., I have completed this project paper. It would be impossible to complete this research without the help from many parties. Thus, I would like to record my enormous appreciation to everyone who have been involved directly or indirectly in completing this task.

First of all, I would like to express my sincere gratitude and appreciation to my respected advisor, Madam Nik Sarina bt Nik Md. Salleh and second examiner, Dr. Zuhal b. Hussein for their guidance, support, advice and supervision in completing this study. Their constructive comments and advices are valuable in making this study for a success. Not forgotting, my special appreciation to my family too especially my parents for their continuous prayers, support and understanding.

Last but not least, I would like to record my appreciation to all my entire classmates and friends for giving me their support to finish this report. For all their support and guidance, only Allah S.W.T. can repay them. I would not be able to finish this research within the given time without all their precious guidance.

EXECUTIVES SUMMARY

Service recovery action is one of the strategies that is implemented by many companies to recover their service failure toward their customers. The researcher has studied the service recovery action that are provided by TM Point Kuala Krai. There are three strategies involved in this research which are distributive justice, processing justice and interactive justice. The objective of this study is to identify the factors that influence service recovery actions by TM Point Kuala Krai. Besides that, this study is to give suggestions and recommendations to TM Point Kuala Krai on how to improve their service recovery strategy. This study takes an exploratory approach. Exploratory research is conducted by the researcher to obtain greater understanding of a concept or to help crystallize the definition of a problem. The researcher is used non probability technique which it is convenient technique. Convenient technique is the least expensive and least time consuming of all sampling techniques. It is also easy to measure (Malhotra, 2007). Data were gathered from the questionnaires which are distributed to 103 respondents of TM Point Kuala Krai. The data are analyzed by using SPSS through the frequency analysis, reliability test, hypothesis testing and correlation coefficient analysis. From the analysis, the researcher found that distributive justice, interactive justice and processing justice have a significant relationship with the service recovery action provided by TM Point Kuala Krai. From the findings, it shows that distributive justice is the most important factor because it has the strongest correlation than the other factors with service recovery. As a conclusion, the researcher has also stated several recommendations. It is a great pleasure if TM Point Kuala Krai evaluates the suggestions from the respondents and the researcher

TABLE OF CONTENT

ITEMS	PAGE
TITLE FLY PAGE	
TITLE PAGE	i
LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION	ii
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
TABLE OF CONTENT	v – vi
LIST OF TABLES	vii
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY	viii
1.0 INTRODUCTION	
1.1 BACKGROUND OF STUDY	1-2
1.2 BACKGROUND OF TM POINT	3-4
1.3 PROBLEM STATEMENT	5-7
1.4 RESEARCH OBJECTIVE	8
1.5 THEORITICAL FRAMEWORK	8-9
1.6 RESEARCH QUESTIONS	9
1.7 HYPOTHESIS	9-10
1.8 SIGNIFICANCE OF STUDY	10-11
1.9 DEFINITION OF TERMS	12
1.10 LIMITATIONS OF STUDY	13
1.11 SCOPE OF STUDY	14
2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1 SERVICE RECOVERY	15-19
2.2 DISTRIBUTIVE JUSTICE	19-22
2.3 PROCESSING JUSTICE	22-25
2.4 INTERACTIVE JUSTICE	25-27
3.0 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1 RESEARCH DESIGN	28
3.1.1 DATA COLLECTION METHOD	29-30
3.1.2 SAMPLING TECHNIQUES	31-32
3.2 PROCEDURES FOR DATA ANALYSIS	32-33
4.0 FINDING/RESULT	
4.1 FREQUENCY ANALYSIS	34-37
4.2 REALIBILITY TEST	37-38
4.3 HYPOTHESIS TESTING AND CORRELATION	39-42
ANALYSIS	
4.4 REGRESSION 4.5 INTERPRETATION OF OBJECTIVES	42-43 44-45
	44-43
5.0 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	46-47
5.1 CONCLUSION	40-47

5.2 RECOMMENDATIONS	48-51
BIBLIOGRAPHY	52-56
APPENDICES	